Weekly Filings Report: March 2, 2020 - March 6, 2020

Date Filed

Case Number

Non Utility

Description

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

44909 - CECA 2

44909 - CECA 2

45007 - FMCA 3

44942 - TDSIC 2

44970 - S2

45353 - NONE

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

37366 - GCA 146

37366 - GCA 146

37366 - GCA 146

37366 - GCA 146

37366 - GCA 146

45306 - NONE

45262 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45262 - NONE

38708 - FAC 126

3/9/2020 8:48 AM

White Label Communications,

LLC

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Co - Gas

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Co - Gas

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Co - Gas

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Co - Gas

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Co - Gas

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

City of South Bend, Indiana

City of South Bend, Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Prepared by Taylor Horn

DOCKET ENTRY Establishing Procedural
Schedule

Legal Notice - Evidentiary Hearing
Response to IURC's February 26, 2020
Docket Entry

Legal Notice - Evidentiary Hearing

Legal Notice - Evidentiary Hearing

Revised Cover Letter and Foreign
Registration Statement

Submission of CAC Testimony

Direct Testimony of Jim Grevatt

Direct Testimony of Anna Sommer

APPLICATION

Direct Testimony of J. Cas Swiz

Direct Testimony of W. Miles Kenny
Direct Testimony of David M. Bowler
Determination of Gas Cost Adjustment

Schedules

DOCKET ENTRY granting re settlement
schedule

DOCKET ENTRY establishing procedural
schedule for settlement

Cross Answering Testimony of John E.
Haselden (Public's Exhibit No. 3)

Cross Answering Testimony of William
Steven Seelye

Cross Answering Testimony of Theodore
Sommer

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
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3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

45282 - NONE

45282 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45342 - NONE

45282 - NONE

44795 - 0SS 4

43955 - DSM 8

43995 - S1

45355 - NONE

3/9/2020 8:48 AM

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company
Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company
Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company
Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Lakes of the Four Seasons

Property Owners' Assoc.

Promenade Commercial LLC.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Prepared by Taylor Horn

Testimony of Caleb R. Loveman (Public's
Exhibit No. 2)

Public (Redacted) Testimony of John E.
Haselden (Public's Exhibit No. 1)

WP Cottrell Rebuttal Workpaper

WP Attachment DMR 1R

WP Cottrell Rebuttal Workpaper

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony
Workpapers

WP Attachment DMR 1R
Attachment GSF 1 Response to CAC DR 41
Attachment 1

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony of Jon C.
Walter

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony of G.
Scott Fisher

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony of David
M. Roush

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony of Chad
M. Burnett

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony of Bryan
S. Owens

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony of
Andrew W. Cottrell

Workpaper WP JCW 5R

Workpaper WP JCW 4R

Workpaper WP JCW 3R

Workpaper WP JCW 2R

Workpaper WP JCW 1R

Petition to Intervene

Rebuttal Submission

DOCKET ENTRY Granting Confidentiality
DOCKET ENTRY Granting Motion to Modify
Procedural Schedule

DOCKET ENTRY Establishing Procedural
Schedule

PETITION
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3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/4/2020

45253 - S2

45253 - S2

45306 - NONE

45306 - NONE

45306 - NONE

45306 - NONE

45306 - NONE

45306 - NONE

45253 - S2

38707 - FAC 123

45335 - NONE

43094 - VSP 01

43094 - VSP 02

45253 - S2

45253 - S2

45253 - NONE

44156 - RTO 17

37913 - GCA 128

45321 - NONE

37440 - GCA 145

37418 - GCA 145

44970 - S2

3/9/2020 8:48 AM

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Valparaiso Municipal Sewer
Utility
Valparaiso Municipal Sewer
Utility
Valparaiso Municipal Sewer
Utility

Valparaiso Municipal Sewer
Utility

NextEra Energy Transmission
MidAtlantic Indiana, Inc.

Indiana Bell Telephone
Company, Incorporated

Indiana Bell Telephone
Company, Incorporated

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Realgy, LLC

The Town of Chesterton

The Town of Chesterton

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Zeco Systems, Inc.

Zeco Systems, Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Prepared by Taylor Horn

Submission of Duke Energy Indiana's
Settlement Reply Testimony

Settlement Reply Testimony of Lang W.
Reynolds

Intervenor Town of Chesterton, Indiana's
Submission of Settlement Testimony

Verified Settlement Testimony of Lawrence
Brandt

Petitioners' Submission of Settlement
Testimony

Settlement Testimony of Steve Poulos

Settlement Testimony of Anthony J. Kenning

Settlement Testimony and Exhibits of John
D. Julien

DOCKET ENTRY Granting Motion to Set Pre-
Filing Dates for Reply Testimony

DOCKET ENTRY Granting Petition to
Intervene

Joint Petitioner's Notice of Submission of

Witness

2019 Annual Video Programming Report

2019 Annual Video Programming Report

Submission of Zeco Systems, Inc.'s Reply
Testimony in Support of Settlement
Agreement

Reply Testimony in Support of Settlement
Agreement of Joshua J. Cohen

Submission of Proposed Form of Order
PUBLISHERS' CLAIM: Marion County

Indianapolis Star (for hearing on April 13,
2020)

DOCKET ENTRY requesting additional
information

Joint Notice of Agreed Procedural Schedule

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

DOCKET ENTRY Continuing Hearing
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3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

45285 - NONE

37369 - GCA 123

37368 - GCA 146

45339 - NONE

44676 - S1

45348 - NONE

45262 - NONE

37488 - GCA 144

45094 - S2

37389 - GCA 120

37399 - GCA 144

45343 - NONE

45032 - S4

45032 - S4

45086 - NONE

44970 - S2

44156 - RTO 17

43566 - NONE

44795 - OSS 4

45343 - NONE

37913 - GCA 128

3/9/2020 8:48 AM

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Town of New Palestine

Martinsville Municipal Water
Utility

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Pipeline Safety Division (IURC) Jeremy Comeau

Citizens Gas of Westfield

Citizens Gas

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana American Water

Indiana American Water

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Electric

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Northern Indiana Public Service

Co. - Electric

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Electric

Fountaintown Gas Company,
Inc.

Prepared by Taylor Horn

Submission of Additional Public Workpapers
of CAC

CAC Exhibit 2 - Public Workpaper 5 - Table
5 Solar Tiers Capital Cost

CAC Exhibit 2 - Public Workpaper 6 - Tables
15 through 17

Legal Notice - Evidentiary Hearing

Legal Notice - Evidentiary Hearing
OUCC's Notice of Intent Not to File
Testimony in this Cause

DOCKET ENTRY Granting Motion to Modify
Procedural Schedule

Submission of Agreed Proposed Procedural
Schedule

Submission of Grant Application and Award
Information

Testimony of Mark H. Grosskopf, Factor
Calculations, and Statistical Calculations
(Public Exhibits 1, 2, and 3)

Notice of Revisions to Direct Testimony
Submission of February 2020 Appendix B--
Delivery Imbalance Charges

Submission of February 2020 Rider B--Gas
Supply Charges

Notice of Intent Not to File Testimony in this
Cause

Submission of Corrections to Verified
Declaration of Gregory Shimansky

Revised Attachment 1 to Declaration of
Gregory Shimansky

Petitioner's December 2019 Progress Report

PUBLISHERS' CLAIM: Lake County Post
Tribune (for hearing on May 19, 2020)

PUBLISHERS' CLAIM: Lake County Post
Tribune (for hearing on April 13, 2020)

NIPSCO's Compliance Filing - Annual Report

Notice of Filing of Confidential Information

Submission of Proof of Publication

Response to Commission's Docket Entry
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3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/5/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

44156 - RTO 17

44340 - FMCA 12

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

44155 - RA 17

37357 - GCA 108

37791 - GCA 103

45336 - NONE

45335 - NONE

38707 - FAC 123

37368 - GCA 146

44942 - TDSIC 2

45253 - S2

45330 - NONE

44910 - TDSIC 6

38707 - FAC 123

37418 - GCA 145

37440 - GCA 145

38707 - FAC 123

3/9/2020 8:48 AM

Northern Indiana Public Service

Co. - Electric

Northern Indiana Public Service

Co. - Electric

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Sycamore Gas Company

Midwest Natural Gas
Corporation

Indiana Natural Gas
Corporation

Midwest Natural Gas
Corporation

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Prepared by Taylor Horn

Submission of Corrected Schedules

Compliance Filing--Operational Procedures

Submission of CAC's Public Workpapers

CAC Exhibit 2 - Public Workpaper 1: Cayuga
and Gibson Economic Analysis

CAC Exhibit 2 - Public Workpaper 2: Duke
Capital Cost CC

CAC Exhibit 2 - Public Workpaper 3: Duke
Sales Comparison Corrected

CAC Exhibit 2 - Public Workpaper 4: Load
and Peak Forecast Corrected

CAC Exhibit 2 - Public Workpaper 5: Duke
Reverse Margin Comparison Made Public by
Duke on 11-11-19

CAC Exhibit 2 - Public Workpaper 6: EE
levelized Cost Calculations

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

Motion for Protection of Confidential and
Proprietary Information

Motion to Continue Evidentiary Hearing

Supplemental Testimony and Exhibit of
David a. Osmon

DOCKET ENTRY Requesting Information

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

Pre-Filed Testimony of Gregory T.
Guerrettaz (Public's Exhibit No. 1)

Petitioner's Updated Schedules

Petitioner's Updated Schedules

Pre-Filed Testimony of Michel D. Eckert
(Public's Exhibit No. 2)
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3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

45346 - NONE

45311 -U

38707 - FAC 123

38707 - FAC 123

38707 - FAC 123

3/9/2020 8:48 AM

Simwood Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Sierra Club, Hoosier Chapter

Sierra Club, Hoosier Chapter

Prepared by Taylor Horn

Amended Page 2 of CTA Application

DOCKET ENTRY requesting additional
information

Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana's Verified
Motion to Compel Duke Energy Indiana to
Respond to Relevant Discovery

Public Version - Direct Testimony of Devi
Glick

Redacted Joint Motion for Subdocket to

Investigate Duke's Generation Commitment
and Fuel Procurement Practices
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